Acts and Regulations of the Province of Alberta.  

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Municipality, duly assembled, enacts as follows: 

1. This Bylaw shall be named “The Borrowing Bylaw – 2025 Jacobsen Mower”. 

2. That for the Mower purchase the sum of One Hundred and Three Thousand Seven Hundred 

and Eighty Two dollars ($103,782.00) be borrowed from the Alberta Treasury Board and 
Finance or another authorized financial institution by way of debenture on the credit and 
security of the Municipality at large, of which amount the full sum of $103,782.00 is to be paid 
by the Municipality at large.